

Seymour, Whitney; Papers

This finding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on September 29, 2021. Describing Archives: A Content Standard

M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives

Table of Contents

Summary Information	3
Biographical Sketch	3
Scope and Contents	4
Arrangement of the Collection	4
Administrative Information	4
Controlled Access Headings	5

Summary Information

Repository: M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives

Title: Whitney Seymour Papers

ID: apap278

Date [inclusive]: 1966-1968

Physical Description: 50 cubic ft.

Physical Location: The materials are located onsite in the department.

Language of the

Material:

English.

Mixed Materials

[Collection]:

X

Abstract: Whitney North Seymour, Jr. was born in Huntington, Cabell County,

West Virginia on July 7, 1923, Seymour served in the U.S. Army during World War II, was a lawyer, served as a Republican member of the New York State Senate (1966-1968), and was also the U.S. District Attorney for the Southern District of New York (1970-1973). His papers contain records relating to his time in the New York State

Senate.

Preferred Citation

Preferred citation for this material is as follows: Identification of specific item, series, box, folder, Whitney Northern Seymour Papers, 1966-1968. M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections and Archives, University Libraries, University at Albany, State University of New York (hereafter referred to as the Seymour Papers).

Biographical Sketch

Whitney North Seymour, Jr. was born in Huntington, Cabell County, West Virginia on July 7, 1923, the son of Whitney North Seymour and Lola (Vickers) Seymour. He graduated from Princeton University and Yale Law School before he served in the U.S. Army during World War II. Seymour then became a lawyer and eventually served as a Republican member of the New York State Senate (1966-1968). Seymour was also the U.S. District Attorney for the Southern District of New York (1970-1973). During

[^] Return to Table of Contents

his political career, he was appointed as independent counsel to investigate Michel Deaver, a former Reagan White House official. Seymour also co-founded the Natural Resources Defense Council in 1970.

Seymour was an Episcopalian and a member of the American Bar Association and the American Judicature Society. After this time in the Senate, Seymour did pro-bono public interest work at the small firm of Landy and Seymour in midtown Manhattan. Seymour was also an author, who wrote three books and co-wrote a one-act play that was performed off Broadway. He and his wife Catryna have two daughters. He lived with his wife in the Greenwich Village district of Manhattan until his death on June 29, 2019.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Contents

This collection consists of materials from Whitney North Seymour's service in the New York State Senate, including subject files, legislation, and ephemera.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Arrangement of the Collection

The collection is unprocessed and is likely disorganized. Individual items may be difficult to find.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Publication Statement

M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections & Archives

Revision Description

Collection level finding aid created by Sheri Sarnoff 2020

Processing Information

Processed by unprocessed.

Acquisition Information

Whitney Seymour donated his records to Syracuse University in 1970. Additional accessions were donated in 1977 and 1980. In 2006, the papers were transferred to the M.E. Department of Special Collections and Archives.

Access

Access to this collection is restricted because it is unprocessed. Portions of the collection may contain recent administrative records and/or personally identifiable information. While it is likely that portions of the collection may be viewed, access must be managed by an archivist.

Copyright

The researcher assumes full responsibility for conforming with the laws of copyright. Whenever possible, the M.E. Grenander Department of Special Collections and Archives will provide information about copyright owners and other restrictions, but the legal determination ultimately rests with the researcher. Requests for permission to publish material from this collection should be discussed with the Head of Special Collections and Archives.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Controlled Access Headings

- Seymour, Whitney North, Jr., 1923-2019
- New York State-- Senate